


List of on-boarded non-teaching staff members of North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU) 
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1 Alexander Blah A Assistant 

Librarian 

 ablah@nehu.ac.in 9863065548   Male  ST 

2 Baphimon Rynjah A Joint Registrar  brynjah@nehu.ac.in 9774033529   Female  ST 

3 Batskhem Sten A Information 

Scientist 

 bsten@nehu.ac.in 9436194428   Male  ST 

4 Caroline Mukhim A Chief Medical 

Officer 

 cmukhim@gmail.com 9436732922   Female  ST 

5 Damelea Jana A Assistant 

Registrar 

 dameleajana@nehu.ac.in 8729958486   Female  ST 

6 Firsborn Roy Sumer A Librarian  frsumer@nehu.ac.in 9863313474   Male  ST 

7 Friedalin S Cajee A Technical 

Officer 

 friedacajee@nehu.ac.in 9863066824   Female  ST 

8 Georgina Umdor A Assistant Editor  gumdor@nehu.ac.in 9089390779   Female  ST 

9 H B L Kharshiing A System Analyst  hamar@nehu.ac.in 7005160168   Male  ST 

10 Ivan S L Lyngdoh A Technical 

Officer 

 ivanlyngdoh@yahoo.com 9436311714   Male  ST 

11 Jonathan Phira Nongbri A Assistant 

Librarian 

 jonathan.nongbri@gmail.com 9436704207   Male  ST 

12 Kester Hamarbabiang Lanong A Assistant 

Registrar 

 hamar_lanong@nehu.ac.in 9774001881   Male  ST 

13 Lalhmachhuana A Documentation 

Officer 

 dr_chhuana@yahoo.com 9863097858   Male  ST 

14 Manoj Rana  Assistant 

Librarian 

 mr_manojrana@rediffmail.com 9436119530   Male  Gen 

15 Mark B G Momin A Chief Medical 

Officer 

 mrkmomin@gmail.com 9612786615   Male  ST 

16 Martina Marwein A Chief Medical 

Officer 

 mmarwein7@gmail.com 9402304272   Female  ST 



17 Mebanjop Kharjana A System Analyst  meban@nehu.ac.in 9856008088   Male  ST 

18 Paul Sansan Dkhar A Scientific 

Officer 

 pauldkhar37@gmail.com 9436110754   Female  ST 

19 Rajendra Kumar Ram A Hindi Officer  krajen112@gmail.com 9435174858   Male  OBC 

20 Sachin P Nongkhlaw A Technical 

Officer 

 nongkhlawsachin@gmail.com 9436114040   Male  ST 

21 Subhendu De A Technical 

Officer 

 subhendu@nehu.ac.in 9436105794   Male   

22 Anil Kumar Ck B Assistant 

Registrar 

(Officiating) 

 kumarck.anil@gmail.com 8590827684   Male  Gen 

23 Prenal Mihsill 

 

B Section Officer  mprenal15@gmail.com 9863069425   Male  ST 

24 Nurthangsangi Sailo 

 

B Section Officer  nsailo2019@gmail.com 8787857986   Female  ST 

25 Irene Vanlalhmuaki Hmar 

 

B Section Officer  irenevhmar2@gmail.com 7641835439   Female  ST 

26 George Manalel Alexander B Assistant 

Registrar 

(Officiating) 

 george_manalel@rediffmail.com 9436306070   Male  Gen 

27 Gabriel Barrachel Judah 

Wanshong 

B Section Officer  gbjudah_d@yahoo.co.in 9436102506   Male  ST 

28 Ashim Kumar Das B Section Officer 

(On contract) 

 ashimdas1961@gmail.com 9436306907   Male  Gen 

29 Niladree Bhattacharjee B Private 

Secretary 

 niladree.bhattacharjee@gmail.co

m 

9436317105   Male  Gen 

30 Manola Dora Kharlyngdoh B Private 

Secretary 

 manolakharlyngdoh@gmail.com 9862576089   Female  ST 

31 Pristila Majaw B Private 

Secretary 

 prislyml92@gmail.com 9863064461   Female  ST 

32 Biswajit Nandi B Private 

Secretary 

 bisnandi@yahoo.in 9436101432   Male  Gen 

33 Amal Kumar Mondal B Professional  mantuamal@gmail.com 8414061187   Male  Gen 



Assistant 

34 Eliast Suting B Professional 

Assistant 

 elisuting@yahoo.co.in 8014139174   Male  ST 

35 Rangpher Rynjah B Professional 

Assistant 

 rang0530@yahoo.co.in 9863022472   Male  ST 

36 Welfrank Thongnibah B Computer 

Operator 

 wthongni@gmail.com 8575603788   Male  ST 

37 Phaibhakupar Kharlukhi B Computer 

Operator 

 pkharlukhi@nehu.ac.in 9774282428   Male  ST 

38 Ningthoujam Kapil Singh A Deputy 

Registrar 

 drestate@nehu.ac.in 7327828935   Male  OBC 

 


